IMPORTANT NOTICE
It is highly recommended that the surgeon adhere to the cautions
outlined in these instructions.
DEVICE DESCRIPTION
Labtician’s non-vacuum trephine punches are standard ophthalmic
devices consisting of a stainless steel blade, a plastic holder and four
stainless steel guide pins. They are delivered sterile to the end user and
are intended for single patient use.

Advance the trephine blade forward by rotating the ring
clockwise two full turns. This once again aligns the
trephine edge with the edge of the inner tube.
Cutting is now achieved via clockwise rotation of the ring.
Each quarter-rotation advances the cutting surface
downward by .063 mm (for a total of .25 mm per one
complete rotation) (see Figure 3).
Rotate slowly and carefully, using the pins for greater
control. Discontinue cutting at the first sign of aqueous.
To release the suction, either depress the plunger or cut
the tubing.
CAUTION: Federal Law (USA) restricts this
device to sale by or on the order of a
physician.
REF. Description
LAB350600     6.00 mm Vacuum Trephine
LAB350625     6.25 mm Vacuum Trephine
LAB350650     6.50 mm Vacuum Trephine
LAB350675     6.75 mm Vacuum Trephine
LAB350700     7.00 mm Vacuum Trephine
LAB350725     7.25 mm Vacuum Trephine
LAB350750     7.50 mm Vacuum Trephine
LAB350775     7.75 mm Vacuum Trephine
LAB350785     7.85 mm Vacuum Trephine
LAB350800     8.00 mm Vacuum Trephine
LAB350825     8.25 mm Vacuum Trephine
LAB350850     8.50 mm Vacuum Trephine
LAB350875     8.75 mm Vacuum Trephine
LAB350900     9.00 mm Vacuum Trephine
LAB350925     9.25 mm Vacuum Trephine
LAB350950     9.50 mm Vacuum Trephine
LAB351000   10.00 mm Vacuum Trephine
LAB370600     6.00 mm Advanced Radial Vacuum Trephine
LAB370650     6.50 mm Advanced Radial Vacuum Trephine
LAB370700     7.00 mm Advanced Radial Vacuum Trephine
LAB370725     7.25 mm Advanced Radial Vacuum Trephine
LAB370750     7.50 mm Advanced Radial Vacuum Trephine
LAB370775     7.75 mm Advanced Radial Vacuum Trephine
LAB370800     8.00 mm Advanced Radial Vacuum Trephine
LAB370825     8.25 mm Advanced Radial Vacuum Trephine
LAB370850     8.50 mm Advanced Radial Vacuum Trephine
LAB370875     8.75 mm Advanced Radial Vacuum Trephine
LAB370900     9.00 mm Advanced Radial Vacuum Trephine
VACUUM TREPHINE PC605 REV. 2
IMPORTANT NOTICE
It is highly recommended that the surgeon adhere to the cautions
outlined in these instructions.